



\$~15

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CRL.M.C. 6411/2025 & CRL.M.A. Nos. 27052-53/2025

OMKAR

.....Applicant

Through: None.

versus

THE STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ANRRespondents

Through: Mr. Raj Kumar, APP for
the State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

22.09.2025

1. None appears for the applicant.
2. In the interest of justice adverse orders are deferred.
3. List on 21.11.2025.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

SEPTEMBER 22, 2025

DU

At this stage, Mr. Bharat Bagga, learned counsel for the petitioner appears through video conferencing and has been apprised of the order passed today.

Interim order, if any, to continue.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

SEPTEMBER 22, 2025

'KDK'