



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 6411/2025 & CRL.M.A. 27052/2025,**
CRL.M.A. 27053/2025
OMKARPetitioner

Through: Mr. Akshay Aggarwal,
Adv. through V.C.

versus

THE STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ANRRespondents
Through: Mr. Raj Kumar, APP for
the State.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

% **ORDER**
21.11.2025

1. The learned counsel for the petitioner requests for an adjournment on the ground that the main counsel, who has to address arguments, is not available today.
2. On his request, list on 29.01.2026.
3. Interim order, if any, to continue.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

NOVEMBER 21, 2025
"SK"